

**WBBB01-000338-2026**  
Sessions 37/2026  
Regd. No. Sessions 37/2026  
*Present: Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay*  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 04

Dated 06-05-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused person namely Bindaban Nath @ Chhotu on c/b is absent by filing petition.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **01-07-2026** for appearance and charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum